Spirits and Digestifs

Vodka
Grey Goose France 10/16
Crisp, lean, wheat-based vodka. Bright on the nose with mild vanilla and jasmine, into a
refreshing palate of mildly sweet grain, cream, and white pepper.

Gin
Bombay Sapphire England 3.5/9
A pleasant balance of juniper and citrus informs this gin. Spice notes dominate the finish, with
citrus throughout.
Tanquery 10 England 4/10
Classic, juniper-forward nose fades into bright citrus and faint white pepper. On the palate, warm
citrus leads into a burst of white flowers, summery pine, and a mildly sweet, crisp finish.
Piucinque Italy 4/10
A pleasantly dry, herbaceous gin. Notes of fresh dried grass, cracked pepper, and sweet florals
compliment a refreshing palate and finish.
Barr Hill Vermont 4/10
Slightly sweet and resinous with aromas of fresh piney forest and wildflower honey. Silky palate,
fresh white pepper and mint.

Scotch
Deanston Highlands 5/12.5
Perfumed and sweet, with notes of lemon zest, barley sugar, dried apples, and toffee.
Arran 10 Isle of Arran 6/15
Richer in style, boasting notes of rich vanilla, cinnamon, and spices.
Bunnahabhain 18 Islay 14/35

Warming Scotch, with notes of dried fruit, rich honey, and fall spices finishing on a hint of sea
and smoke.
Japanese
Hibiki Harmony 8/20
Blended malt and grain whiskies, full of sandalwood and rose, finishing with honeyed sweetness,
white chocolate, and orange zest.
Yamato Mizunara Barrel 10722
Sweeter, malty aroma of maple and brown sugar open into a palate of toasted oak, vanilla bean,
and candied nuts.
The Yamazaki 12 12/25
Rich, complex whisky, with notes of chocolate, toffee, and coffee. A pleasing sweetness
permeates the palate, but the finish is long and beautiful.

Irish
Redbreast 12 8/20
Complex and spicy, full whisky, with the presence of sherry, dried fruits, and toastiness.

Bourbon
1792 Bottled in Bond 5/12.5
Eagle Rare 10 6/15
Weller Single Barrel 8/20

Weller CYPB 8/20



Bulleit 95 Rye 12 Year

An herbaceous, spicy nose leads into a palate of cinnamon gum, dill, and vanilla.
Rhum

Barbancourt Estate Reserve 15

Perfumed and sugary on the nose into a pleasant grassiness and aromas of cooked fruits.
Agave

Severo Reposado Tequila

Clean, pure agave notes complimented with baking spices, pepper, and vanilla.
Brandy

Hine Rare Cognac

A soft, floral nose gives way to aromas of vanilla, honey, apricots and mild toastiness.

Marie Duffau Napoleon Bas Armagnac

Rich, warm spices with aromas of dried figs, cherry, and nutmeg with a silky, smokey palate.

Vermouth
Carpano Antica Formula
Alessio Classico
Dessert Wine
Schmitt Sohne Late Harvest Riesling 2018
Mosel, Germany
Chateau Haut Charmes 2022
Sauternes, France
Fortified Wine

Lustau Fino Sherry
Alvear Solera 1927 Montilla-Moriles PX

Broadbent Colheita Tinta Negra 1999 Madeira
Quinta Santa Eufemia 10-Year-Old White Port
Quinta do Noval 10 Year Old Tawny Port

Fonseca Guimaraens 1998 Vintage Port
Sake

Ozeki Nigori
California
Joto Daiginjo
Hiroshima; 300ml
Hakutsuru Sho-Une Junmai Daiginjo
Kobe

Amaro + Digestif
Meletti
Meletti Aperitivo
Montenegro
Braulio

Green and Yellow Chartreuse

6/15

5/712.5

7/16

9/22.5

14

7.5
7.5

12

10
12

14
12
12
25

9/48

10

7.5

12
12
18



