

Spirits and Digestifs

Vodka

Grey Goose France	10/16
Crisp, lean, wheat-based vodka. Bright on the nose with mild vanilla and jasmine, into a refreshing palate of mildly sweet grain, cream, and white pepper.	
Gin	
Bombay Sapphire England	3.5/9
A pleasant balance of juniper and citrus informs this gin. Spice notes dominate the finish, with citrus throughout.	
Tanquery 10 England	4/10
Classic, juniper-forward nose fades into bright citrus and faint white pepper. On the palate, warm citrus leads into a burst of white flowers, summery pine, and a mildly sweet, crisp finish.	
Piucinque Italy	4/10
A pleasantly dry, herbaceous gin. Notes of fresh dried grass, cracked pepper, and sweet florals compliment a refreshing palate and finish.	4/10
Barr Hill Vermont	4/10
Slightly sweet and resinous with aromas of fresh piney forest and wildflower honey. Silky palate, fresh white pepper and mint.	
Scotch	
Deanston Highlands	5/12.5
Perfumed and sweet, with notes of lemon zest, barley sugar, dried apples, and toffee.	
Arran 10 Isle of Arran	6/15
Richer in style, boasting notes of rich vanilla, cinnamon, and spices.	
Bunnahabhain 18 Islay	14/35
Warming Scotch, with notes of dried fruit, rich honey, and fall spices finishing on a hint of sea	
and smoke.	
Japanese Hibiki Harmony	8/20
Blended malt and grain whiskies, full of sandalwood and rose, finishing with honeyed sweetness, white chocolate, and orange zest.	0720
Yamato Mizunara Barrel	10/22
Sweeter, malty aroma of maple and brown sugar open into a palate of toasted oak, vanilla bean, and candied nuts.	
The Yamazaki 12	12/25
Rich, complex whisky, with notes of chocolate, toffee, and coffee. A pleasing sweetness permeates the palate, but the finish is long and beautiful.	
Irish	
Redbreast 12	8/20
Complex and spicy, full whisky, with the presence of sherry, dried fruits, and toastiness.	
Bourbon	
1792 Bottled in Bond	5/12.5
Eagle Rare 10	6/15
Weller Single Barrel	8/20
Weller CYPB	8/20



Rye

Bulleit 95 Rye 12 Year	6/15
An herbaceous, spicy nose leads into a palate of cinnamon gum, dill, and vanilla.	
Rhum	
Barbancourt Estate Reserve 15	5/12.5
Perfumed and sugary on the nose into a pleasant grassiness and aromas of cooked fruits.	
Agave	
Severo Reposado Tequila	7/16
Clean, pure agave notes complimented with baking spices, pepper, and vanilla.	
Brandy	0 / 22 7
Hine Rare Cognac	9/22.5
A soft, floral nose gives way to aromas of vanilla, honey, apricots and mild toastiness.	14
Marie Duffau Napoleon Bas Armagnac Rich, warm spices with aromas of dried figs, cherry, and nutmeg with a silky, smokey palate.	14
Vermouth	
Carpano Antica Formula	7.5
Alessio Classico	7.5
Dessert Wine Schwitt Schue Late Hawast Piceling 2018	8
Schmitt Sohne Late Harvest Riesling 2018 Mosel, Germany	O
Chateau Haut Charmes 2022	12
Sauternes, France	12
Fortified Wine	
Lustau Fino Sherry	10
Alvear Solera 1927 Montilla-Moriles PX	12
Broadbent Colheita Tinta Negra 1999 Madeira	14
Quinta Santa Eufemia 10-Year-Old White Port	12
Quinta do Noval 10 Year Old Tawny Port	12
Fonseca Guimaraens 1998 Vintage Port	25
Sake	
Ozeki Nigori	8
California	_
Joto Daiginjo	9/48
Hiroshima; 300ml	
Hakutsuru Sho-Une Junmai Daiginjo	10
Kobe Amana I Biassii	
Amaro + Digestif	7.5
Meletti Meletti Anguitina	7.3 9
Meletti Aperitivo	•
Montenegro	12
Braulio	12
Green and Yellow Chartreuse	18